SCHEDULE 2

Schedule of Charges for Use of Car Parking Places (inclusive of Value Added Tax)

Parking is free of charge on Sundays and Bank Holidays.

Part 1

MONDAY TO SATURDAY (INCLUSIVE)

	Tariff Short Stay	Tariff Long Stay
Up to 1 hour	£0.65	£0.65
Up to 2 hours	£1.05	£1.05
Up to 3 hours	£1.60	£1.60
Up to 4 hours	£2.10	£2.10
Over 4 hours (long stay	N/A	£2.60
only)		

Part 2 (Council Offices Car Park ONLY)

MONDAY TO SATURDAY (INCLUSIVE)

	Tariff Long Stay
Up to half hour visitors only	Free
Up to 1 hour	£0.65
Up to 2 hours	£1.05
Up to 3 hours	£1.60
Up to 4 hours	£2.10
Over 4 hours	£2.60

Part 3

Permits available

Week	£11.50
Month	£38.00

Part 4 (Market Hall Car Park)

MONDAY TO SATURDAY (INCLUSIVE)

	Tariff
Up to 2 hours	Free
Up to 3 hours	£1.00
Up to 6 hours	£2.50
Over 6 hours	£5.00